

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21927/2010

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAGGA COOP.L & C STY.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anubha Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner is permitted to confirm dasti service through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court. That Court is directed to serve notice even by affixing the same at the reported address. List again on 8.4.2011.

After passing such order, Mr Hem Pal Singh, authorised representative of respondent No.1 is present before the Court and says that they want to appear in person. He is permitted to file appearance in the Filing Counter. It has been pointed out that unserved respondent No.2 is none but the Arbitrator and disclosed as proforma respondent by the petitioner itself. In view of such fact, respondents are duly served. Respondent No.1 may take appropriate steps for filing appearance either personally or through Advocate and may also file the counter affidavit on or before 8.4.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj