

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21927/2010

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAGGA COOP.L & C STY.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/04/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.
None for the respondent.

Though on perusal of the office report, it is evident that the service on respondent NO. 1 is complete, but nobody has cast appearance on his behalf.

Fresh steps are required to be taken by the counsel for the petitioner within a week's time for confirming the service of respondent No. 2, failing which, appropriate orders will be passed on the next date.

List on 11th of July, 2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR