

P  
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2011 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21927/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2009 in CR No.162/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAGGA COOP.L & C STY.LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of proforma resps. and office report )

Date: 02/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anubha Agarwal,Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, name of respondent No.2 be  
deleted from the array of the parties at the risk of  
the petitioner.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VEENA KHERA]  
COURT MASTER