

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).439/2016

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAGGA COOP. L. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-06-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Monika Gosain, Adv.  
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

In-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for  
the petitioner-State, let the matter stand over till  
20.6.2018.

List thereafter.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Branch Officer