

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 439/2016

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAGGA COOP.L&C SOCIETY LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-06-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Respondent-in-person (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2018.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER