

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 439/2016

STATE OF HARYANA

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE SAGGA COOPERATIVE L&C
SOCIETY LTD., KARNAL

...RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

In view of the small amount involved we are not inclined to interfere. The appeal is accordingly disposed of.

.....,CJI.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

.....,J.
(K.M. JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 09, 2018

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 439/2016

STATE OF HARYANA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE SAGGA COOPERATIVE L&C
SOCIETY LTD., KARNAL

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 09-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subodh K. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the small amount involved we are not inclined to interfere. The appeal is accordingly disposed of.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]